
Seminole Springs District 

Commissioner’s Meeting 
April 14, 2011 

 

1. Opening 

2. Invocation 

3. Welcome & Introductions 

a. New Commissioners: Alayna Akutagawa (Pack 230); Thomas Dills (P/T/Tm/C 834) - Longwood; Lou 

Eisenberg (acting BS RTC); Kent Shepherd (P/T/Tm/C 504 - Sanford) 

4. Review March Unit Visitation Scorecard 

5. Roundtable Commissioner Reports 

a. Cub Scout: Linda Braswell 

b. Boy Scout: Lou Eisenberg 

6. Commissioner Education 

a. Monthly topic – “Visits” 

b. Commissioner Basic Training 

i. When: Saturday, June 18, 2011 

ii. Where: Winter Park Masonic Lodge, Grand Ave 

iii. Continental Breakfast 8am, Training 9am 

iv. Lunch will be served 

v. Cost: $8 

vi. We need Commissioners to help as instructors! 

c. Commissioner’s College 

i. When: Saturday, April 16, 2011 

ii. Where: Council Service Center 

iii. Online registration:  http://goo.gl/AWD4O 

7. Unit Issues (replaces Service Area Breakout until we get more ADCs)  

8. Announcements 

9. From the District Exec 

a. New Unit Blitz 

10. District Commissioner’s Minute 

11. Adjourn 

 

Upcoming events where Commissioners can get good unit contacts, please attend if you are available: 

- Scout Show, April 30th, UCF Stadium 

- Council Pinewood Derby, May 7th  

- New Unit Blitz, May 9-10 

- District Banquet, May 13th, Lake Mary Ward, Mardi Gras theme 

- Council Program Launch and District Committee Orientation, May 21st 

- Council Annual Business Meeting & Recognition Banquet, June 10th  

- District Cub Day Camp, June 20 – 24, LDS Lake Mary 

- District Training Day (Cub, Scout, Venturing), October 8th  

- District Cub Family Campout, October 14-15 

- Council Camporee, December 2-4, Camp La-No-Che (the Ranch) 

- University of Scouting, January 28, 2012, Timber Creek HS (East Orlando) 



Unit Contact Performance

Units Contacted Units Percent

January 60 88.24

February 68 100.00

March 66 97.06

April 48 71.64
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December

Contacts Total
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March 184
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Unit Contact Performance

6+ Contacts Percent

January 2.94

February 33.82

March 72.06

April 86.57

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

Unit "Visits" Number % of Units % of Total

January 54 52.94         39.71

February 68 58.82         32.85
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Unit Contact Performance

Unit Distribution Number % of Units

Pack 29 43.28%

Troop 28 41.79%

Team 3 4.48%

Crew 7 10.45%

Total 67
Pack, 29

Troop, 28

Team, 3 Crew, 7
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Unit Contact Analysis - 2011

Visit (All) Contacts Units Percent Traditional Units 68

Visit Year 2011 1 16 23.53%

Visit Month 03 2 19 27.94%

3 17 25.00%

Unit Contacts 4 5 7.35%

Crew 2085 3 5 2 2.94%

Crew 2234 1 6+ 7 10.29% JTE Goals - 25%/35%/50%

Crew 2504 3 Totals 66 97.06%

Crew 2715 2

Crew 2787 1 % of Units w/3+ Contacts 45.59%

Crew 2834 7 % Units w/0 Contacts 2.94% 2

Crew 2854 2

Pack 3004 2 Last Update: 4/11/2011 11:20

Pack 3034 3

Pack 3038 2

Pack 3046 1 Contacts Units Percent

Pack 3085 2 6 3 4.41%

Pack 3196 4 7 3 4.41%

Pack 3230 2 8 0 0.00%

Pack 3234 4 9 0 0.00%

Pack 3237 6 10+ 1 1.47% Our Goal - 100%

Pack 3242 3 Totals 7 10.29%

Pack 3251 4

Pack 3263 2

Pack 3341 2

Pack 3491 2

Pack 3504 2

Pack 3507 1

Pack 3529 2

Pack 3543 10

Pack 3630 3

Pack 3692 1

Pack 3773 2

Pack 3787 2

Seminole Springs Goal Achievement
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Unit Contact Analysis - 2011

Pack 3830 1

Pack 3834 2

Pack 3836 1

Pack 3854 3

Pack 3898 3

Pack 3953 2

Pack 3980 1

Ship 5118 1

Team 6085 3

Team 6504 3

Team 6834 7

Troop 0007 1

Troop 0034 1

Troop 0038 6

Troop 0085 3

Troop 0196 2

Troop 0203 2

Troop 0234 4

Troop 0236 4

Troop 0237 3

Troop 0263 3

Troop 0341 2

Troop 0491 1

Troop 0504 3

Troop 0507 1

Troop 0543 1

Troop 0690 5

Troop 0691 6

Troop 0692 3

Troop 0787 1

Troop 0830 3

Troop 0834 7

Troop 0836 2

Troop 0849 1
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Unit Contact Analysis - 2011

Troop 0854 3

Troop 0936 3

Troop 0953 5

Grand Total 184
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At the Scout Show 
 

April 30, 2011 
UCF Brighthouse Stadium 

 

10:15am—1:30pm 

TO REGISTER 
 

Send an email to necolbert@usa.net and include the fol-
lowing information: 

Name, BSA Member ID#, District, Email address, Phone 
number and the Name of your organization 

Please put CR Training in the subject of your email. 



Seminole Springs District

Units & Commissioners

Unit No Mtg Location Night Leader Phone Email

Pack 4 Bear Lake UMC (Apopka) Mo Keith Rimmer 407 788-2824 pack4troop4@aol.com

Pack 34 First UMC (Sanford) Dennis Walking 407-330-1272 deefactor@aol.com

Pack 38 St Mary Magdalen Church (Altamonte Springs) Th William (Joe) Snider 407-328-0855 wj.snider@yahoo.com

Pack 46 Wekiva Presbyterian Church (Longwood) Greg Staudenmaier 407-956-9346 walkinpower@gmail.com

Pack 85 LDS Lake Mary Dottie Pilcher 407-323-2041 djp_fluff9@yahoo.com

Pack 196 Winter Springs ES (Winter Springs) Ken Bordner 407-617-9698 doitagainken@cfl.rr.com

Pack 230 St Andrews Presbyterian Church (Apopka) We Tim Platt 407-455-1865 tplatt37@yahoo.com

Pack 234 Sanlando UMC (Longwood) Th Rick Dreggors 407-862-6878 rdreggors@caldreg.com

Pack 237 St Marks Presbyterian Church (Altamonte Springs) Tu Jeff Rye 407-718-1853 photojazzjeff@gmail.com

Pack 242 River Oaks Pres Tu Brad Cholette 407-687-4887 bradc611@yahoo.com

Pack 251 Metro Life Church (Casselberry) Mo Michael Franks 407-617-9916 Michael@scoutpack251.com

Pack 263 Markham Woods Pres Th Clem Gray 407-414-4729 clemgray@earthlink.net.

Pack 341 Community UMC (Casselberry) Jessica Rosario 407-212-7301 cubpack341@gmail.com

Pack 491 Rolling Hills Moravian Church (Longwood) We Jayme Scott 407-463-7227 cubscoutpack491@gmail.com

Pack 504 LDS Sanford We Nathan Maloney 864-313-9333 malnat11@hotmail.com

Pack 507 St Peters Episcopal Church (Lake Mary) Mo James McGahuey 321-229-7464

Pack 510 Iglesia Cristian Bethel (Inactive) Julio Roman 407-765-4730

Pack 529 Holy Cross Lutheran Church (Lake Mary) Mo Kevin Flay 407-782-9056 Kevin_Flay@yahoo.com

Pack 543 Church by the River (sponsored by First Presbyterian) Tu Brian Nash 407-687-2911 thatoldhouseinc@cfl.rr.com

Pack 630 Church of the Annunciation (Altamonte Springs) Th John Williamson john_williamson@doh.state.fl.us

Pack 692 Westminster Presbyterian Church (Casselberry) Michael Townes 407-719-0932 mtownes64@gmail.com

Pack 773 First Baptist Sweetwater Church (Longwood) Mo EJ Perry 407-772-0531 spinwem3@gmail.com

Pack 787 Willow Creek Presbyterian Church (Winter Springs) Tu Troy Peterson 407-339-3011 chungdoe@cfl.rr.com

Pack 830 Altamonte Chapel UCC (Altamonte Springs) Mo Cheryl  Ouano 407-260-9084 cebouano@embarqmail.com

Pack 834 LDS Longwood Tu Carl Johnson 407-951-5076 cjohnson568@cfl.rr.com

Pack 836 Boys and Girls Club (Sanford - Midway) We Dedra Chavers 407-320-5988 dchavers@bgccf.org

Pack 854 Holy Cross Academy (Sanford) Tu Mabel Flores 407-923-7485 missmabeline@hotmail.com

Pack 898 All Souls Catholic School (Sanford) Su Andrew Valente 407-324-9437 avalent5@bellsouth.net

Pack 953 American Legion Post 53 (Sanford) Donna Konkal 321-377-0204 dkonkal1@cfl.rr.com

Pack 980 Grace UMC (Lake Mary) Mo Sonia Schmal 407-688-4629 Msonnie377@aol.com

Troop 7 St Andrews Presbyterian (Sanford) Mo Bob Davis 407-257-3038 bjksd@aol.com

Troop 34 First UMC (Sanford) Mo Bart Cole (407) 323-0029 bdc0765@earthlink.net

Troop 38 St Mary Magdalen Catholic Church (Altamonte Springs) Mo John Carey 407-366-9289 johncarey@bellsouth.net
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Seminole Springs District

Units & Commissioners

Unit No

Pack 4

Pack 34

Pack 38

Pack 46

Pack 85

Pack 196

Pack 230

Pack 234

Pack 237

Pack 242

Pack 251

Pack 263

Pack 341

Pack 491

Pack 504

Pack 507

Pack 510

Pack 529

Pack 543

Pack 630

Pack 692

Pack 773

Pack 787

Pack 830

Pack 834

Pack 836

Pack 854

Pack 898

Pack 953

Pack 980

Troop 7

Troop 34

Troop 38

Commissioner Email Phone Area ADC

Not Assigned Wekiwa John Halter

Paul Petracca paulpetracca@yahoo.com 407-324-1494 Sanford Harvey Francisco

Eleanor Johnson jjohn32@aol.com 407-788-3418 South Don Martino

Frank Kucera (not UC) fkucera@cfl.rr.com 407-949-8627 Wekiwa John Halter

Jim Robertson lds@jimrobertson.com 321-332-4514 LDS Jim Robertson

Joel Peisner jpeisner@cfl.rr.com South Don Martino

Alayna Akutagawa m155K1tt13@mac.com 407-701-4419 Wekiwa John Halter

Barbara Lee willabea@yahoo.com 407-682-3160 Central Don Martino

Eleanor Johnson jjohn32@aol.com 407-788-3418 South Don Martino

Barbara Lee willabea@yahoo.com 407-682-3160 Central Don Martino

Duane Eyler seyler@cfl.rr.com 407-619-8071 South Don Martino

Ian De Keyzer expatfl@cfl.rr.com 407-774-5395 Central Don Martino

Greg Demas gdemas@cfl.rr.com 407-461-2042 South Don Martino

Jackie Braswell lukebraswell@yahoo.com 407-416-5091 Central Don Martino

Kent Shepherd mkshepherd@gmail.com 407-366-7339 LDS Jim Robertson

Margaret McCamy mas51396@hotmail.com 407-324-6028 Sanford Harvey Francisco

Nelson Bonet retirado@boricua.com 321-276-7843 Sanford Harvey Francisco

Don Martino dmartino3@earthlink.net 407-321-6123 Central Don Martino

Margaret McCamy mas51396@hotmail.com 407-324-6028 Sanford Harvey Francisco

Keith Rimmer pack4troop4@aol.com 407-788-2824 Wekiwa John Halter

Joan Buchanan buchanan.joan@princor.com 407-421-4011 South Don Martino

Dan Roberts dan@roberts.cc 407-509-0943 Wekiwa John Halter

Not Assigned South Don Martino

Chris Clark cembac@cfl.rr.com 407-252-0821 South Don Martino

Thomas Dills thomasdills@yahoo.com 407-462-5889 LDS Jim Robertson

Tex Lewis lewis675@cfl.rr.com 407-252-8306 Sanford Harvey Francisco

Ron Blaisdell ron@blaisdell.com 321-593-4704 Central Don Martino

Not Assigned Sanford Harvey Francisco

Marv Rosen mrosen2@cfl.rr.com 407-321-6433 Sanford Harvey Francisco

Bill Prescott wmprescott@hotmail.com 407-417-1405 Central Don Martino

John Halter john@pack230.com 407-468-6497 Wekiwa John Halter

Paul Petracca paulpetracca@yahoo.com 407-324-1494 Sanford Harvey Francisco

Eleanor Johnson jjohn32@aol.com 407-788-3418 South Don Martino
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Seminole Springs District

Units & Commissioners

Unit No Mtg Location Night Leader Phone Email

Troop 85 LDS Lake Mary Hector Casablanca hemacari@yahoo.com

Troop 196 VFW Post 5405 (Winter Springs) Tu Duane Eyler 407-619-8071 seyler@cfl.rr.com

Troop 203 Wekiva Presbyterian (Longwood) Mo Andy Rosen 407-921-0129 andy@pineloch.com

Troop 234 Sanlando UMC (Longwood) Mo Chris Wilson 407-421-8036 cwilson@paychex.com

Troop 236 Page Private School (Seminole Town Center Sanford) Mo Nav Khalsa 321-696-9605 navkhalsa@gmail.com

Troop 237 St Marks Presbyterian Church (Altamonte Springs) Mo Mickey Nowell 407-924-6802 mickey@mickeynowell.com

Troop 242 Grace UMC (Lake Mary) Th Pete Schmal 407-688-4629 pschmal@grandcypress.com

Troop 263 Markham Woods Prebyterian Church (Lake Mary) Mo Scott Ankerholz 407-849-0100 Scott@ankerholz.com

Troop 341 Community UMC (Casselberry) Mo Andy Biscardi 407-302-2257 biscardia@bellsouth.net

Troop 491 Rolling Hills Moravian Church (Longwood) Tu Jackie Braswell 407-416-5091 lukebraswell@yahoo.com

Troop 504 LDS Sanford We Chris Keeling 407-701-8140 keelingc@hotmail.com

Troop 507 St Peters Episcopal Church (Lake Mary) Tu Louis B Eisenberg 407-324-3228 flagator@cfl.rr.com

Troop 543 Elks Lodge (Sanford) Tu Terrance Murphy 407-788-7577 scoutmaster@troop543.com

Troop 690 FBC Altamonte (Altamonte Springs) Th Douglas Scott 407-415-6299

Troop 691 South Seminole VFW Post 8207 (Longwood) Mo Keith Gandy 407-467-6327 lkgandy@aol.com

Troop 692 Westminster Pres Walter Wroblicky 407-797-6000 walter.wroblicky@gmail.com 

Troop 773 First Baptist Sweetwater Church (Longwood) Tu David Burwell 407-628-4902 dslbur@yahoo.com

Troop 787 Willow Creek Presbyterian Church (Winter Springs) Tu Duane Fogg 407-696-2922 dafogg@aol.com

Troop 830 Altamonte Chapel UCC (Altamonte Springs) We Jim Heasley 407-810-4282 ltcracker@aol.com

Troop 834 LDS Longwood (Lake Mary) Tu Todd Hansen 407-833-3736 thansen@sunburstshutters.com

Troop 836 Boys and Girls Club of Midway (Sanford) We Dedra Chavers 407-320-5988 dchavers@bgccf.org

Troop 849 Church of Announciation Th Kevin Kennah 407-880-8202 kkennah@bellsouth.net

Troop 854 Holy Cross Lutheran Church (Lake Mary) Tu Michael Eubanks 321-262-1018 michael.eubanks@ge.com

Troop 936 Sweetwater Episcopal Academy (Longwood) Mo Jeff Staimer 407-661-5813 jeffstamer@aol.com

Troop 953 American Legion Post 53 (Sanford) Tim Winkle 407-322-3071 tim.winkle@yahoo.com

Crew 85 LDS Lake Mary Ed Gaertner 407-695-5255 emailallemail@gmail.com

Crew 234 Sanlando UMC (Longwood) Su Jim Fox 407 682 5499 James.Fox@Orlandohealth.com

Crew 504 LDS Sanford We Chris Keeling 407-701-8140 keelingc@hotmail.com

Crew 510 Iglesia Cristian Bethel (Inactive) Julio Roman 407-765-4730

Crew 715 Seminole Co PAL (Sanford) Richard Dickens 407-708-7640

Crew 787 Willow Creek Presbyterian Church (Winter Springs) Tu Duane Fogg 407-696-2922 dafogg@aol.com

Crew 834 LDS Longwood Tu Noah Garrett 407-862-7067

Crew 854 Holy Cross Lutheran Church (Lake Mary) Th Lori Dowers 407 333 8036 ldowers@cfl.rr.com
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Seminole Springs District

Units & Commissioners

Unit No

Troop 85

Troop 196

Troop 203

Troop 234

Troop 236

Troop 237

Troop 242

Troop 263

Troop 341

Troop 491

Troop 504

Troop 507

Troop 543

Troop 690

Troop 691

Troop 692

Troop 773

Troop 787

Troop 830

Troop 834

Troop 836

Troop 849

Troop 854

Troop 936

Troop 953

Crew 85

Crew 234

Crew 504

Crew 510

Crew 715

Crew 787

Crew 834

Crew 854

Commissioner Email Phone Area ADC

Jim Robertson lds@jimrobertson.com 321-332-4514 LDS Jim Robertson

Don Martino dmartino3@earthlink.net 407-321-6123 South Don Martino

Not Assigned Wekiwa John Halter

Norm Kasch nbkasch@earthlink.net 386-668-8194 Central Don Martino

Not Assigned Sanford Harvey Francisco

Eleanor Johnson jjohn32@aol.com 407-788-3418 South Don Martino

Bill Prescott wmprescott@hotmail.com 407-417-1405 Central Don Martino

Ridge Moreland jrmoreland@bellsouth.net 321-377-1011 Central Don Martino

Greg Demas gdemas@cfl.rr.com 407-461-2042 South Don Martino

Ian De Keyzer expatfl@cfl.rr.com 407-774-5395 Central Don Martino

Kent Shepherd mkshepherd@gmail.com 407-366-7339 LDS Jim Robertson

Ridge Moreland jrmoreland@bellsouth.net 321-377-1011 Sanford Harvey Francisco

Angie Francisco angie.francisco@cfl.rr.com 407-322-1451 Sanford Harvey Francisco

Not Assigned South Don Martino

Bob Dallas rdallas@cfl.rr.com 407-695-2118 South Don Martino

Joan Buchanan buchanan.joan@princor.com 407-421-4011 South Don Martino

Dan Roberts dan@roberts.cc 407-509-0943 Wekiwa John Halter

Mike Beates msbeates@genevaschool.org 407-681-4373 South Don Martino

Peggy Hostettler peggyhostettler@gmail.com 407-731-5730 South Don Martino

Thomas Dills thomasdills@yahoo.com 407-462-5889 LDS Jim Robertson

Tex Lewis lewis675@cfl.rr.com 407-252-8306 Sanford Harvey Francisco

Keith Rimmer pack4troop4@aol.com 407-788-2824 Wekiwa John Halter

Ron Blaisdell ron@blaisdell.com 321-593-4704 Central Don Martino

Not Assigned Wekiwa John Halter

Marv Rosen mrosen2@cfl.rr.com 407-321-6433 Sanford Harvey Francisco

Jim Robertson lds@jimrobertson.com 321-332-4514 LDS Jim Robertson

Norm Kasch nbkasch@earthlink.net 386-668-8194 Central Don Martino

Kent Shepherd mkshepherd@gmail.com 407-366-7339 LDS Jim Robertson

Nelson Bonet retirado@boricua.com 321-276-7843 Sanford Harvey Francisco

Bill Litton wlitton@seminolesheriff.org 407-708-7664 Sanford Harvey Francisco

John Lapotaire jlapotaire@cfl.rr.com 321-229-2778 South Don Martino

Thomas Dills thomasdills@yahoo.com 407-462-5889 LDS Jim Robertson

Ron Blaisdell ron@blaisdell.com 321-593-4704 Central Don Martino
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Seminole Springs District

Units & Commissioners

Unit No Mtg Location Night Leader Phone Email

Team 85 LDS Lake Mary Ed Gaertner 407-695-5255 emailallemail@gmail.com

Team 504 LDS Sanford We Chris Keeling 407-701-8140 keelingc@hotmail.com

Team 834 LDS Longwood (Lake Mary) Tu David Nielsen 407-869-4123

Post 516 Sanford PD Th Josh Memminger 407-688-5070 Joshua.Memminger@Sanfordfl.gov

Post 517 Seminole County PD Th Keith Betham 407-474-4840 kbetham@seminolesheriff.org

Post 596 COPS Center Altamonte Springs Mall Th Tony VanCleve 407-571-8291 abvancleave@altamonte.org

Post 708 Winter Springs PD We Nick Romano 407-340-4482 nromano@winterspringsfl.org
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Seminole Springs District

Units & Commissioners

Unit No

Team 85

Team 504

Team 834

Post 516

Post 517

Post 596

Post 708

Commissioner Email Phone Area ADC

Jim Robertson lds@jimrobertson.com 321-332-4514 LDS Jim Robertson

Kent Shepherd mkshepherd@gmail.com 407-366-7339 LDS Jim Robertson

Thomas Dills thomasdills@yahoo.com 407-462-5889 LDS Jim Robertson

Pete Thompson wallwiz@msn.com 407-474-5680 Sanford Harvey Francisco

Pete Thompson wallwiz@msn.com 407-474-5680 Sanford Harvey Francisco

Not Assigned South Don Martino

Not Assigned South Don Martino
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